# OP \$1840.00 3309158

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		06/07/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STANDARD HOMEOPATHIC COMPANY
Street Address:	210 WEST 131 STREET
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90061
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 73**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3309158	4 KIDS SNIFFLES 'N SNEEZES		
Registration Number:	2444317	ARNICAID		
Registration Number:	2565946	ARNISPORT		
Registration Number:	4397852	BE THERE, DO THAT		
Registration Number:	4355037	BE THERE, DO THAT		
Registration Number:	2090807	CALMS		
Registration Number:	2098928	CALMS FORTE		
Registration Number:	5379311	CLEARAC		
Registration Number:	2023996	CLEARAC		
Registration Number:	4172756	DEFEND		
Registration Number:	4172776	DEFEND		
Registration Number:	2539247	DIARREX		
Serial Number:	87638388	DOCTOR WISE		
Serial Number:	87638447	DOCTOR WISE HOMEOPATHY		
Registration Number:	2444316	ENURAID		
Registration Number:	4033950	HYLAND'S		
Registration Number:	4031060	HYLAND'S		
Registration Number:	2172207	HYLAND'S		
Registration Number:	3936529	HYLAND'S ALLERGY RELIEF 4 KIDS		
_		TRADEMARK		

900453816 REEL: 006348 FRAME: 0959

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4310065	HYLAND'S BABY		
Registration Number:	4310066	HYLAND'S BABY		
Registration Number:	4222786	HYLAND'S BABY		
Registration Number:	4218914	HYLAND'S BABY		
Registration Number:	2525719	HYLAND'S BUMPS AND BRUISES		
Registration Number:	3936527	HYLAND'S COLD 'N COUGH 4 KIDS		
Registration Number:	4046058	HYLAND'S COMPLETE ALLERGY 4 KIDS		
Registration Number:	3032991	HYLAND'S COMPLETE FLU CARE		
Registration Number:	4000314	HYLAND'S LEG CRAMPS		
Registration Number:	3986640	HYLAND'S MUSCLE THERAPY		
Registration Number:	2977921	HYLAND'S SKIN THERAPY		
Registration Number:	3485031	IVY BLOCK		
Registration Number:	2395774	IVYSOOTHE		
Serial Number:	87574962	LOUST		
Registration Number:	3586081	NERVE TONIC		
Registration Number:	3835040	PRID		
Registration Number:	2298496	PROGENN		
Registration Number:	4256902	RESTFUL LEGS		
Serial Number:	87645994	SINCE 1903 HYLAND'S		
Serial Number:	87645996	SINCE 1903 HYLAND'S		
Registration Number:	4704379	SINCE 1903 HYLAND'S 4KIDS		
Registration Number:	3835041	SMILE'S		
Registration Number:	3234210	SNIFFLES 'N SNEEZES		
Registration Number:	4679682	SOOTHES WITH EVERY SIP		
Registration Number:	4568940	THE FIRST STEP IN HEALTH CARE IS SELF CA		
Registration Number:	3763628	TX		
Registration Number:	3281082	TXOPTIONS		
Registration Number:	3352519	TXOPTIONS		
Serial Number:	87638512			
Registration Number:	1730230	ARNICAID		
Registration Number:	3508180	CALMS FORTÉ 4 KIDS		
Registration Number:	1081488	CELLOIDS		
Registration Number:	1730231	CLEARAC		
Serial Number:	77109818	CRASH PAD		
Registration Number:	1110742	DENTABS		
Registration Number:	1730229	DIARREX		
Registration Number:	1730228	ENURAID		
Registration Number:	1084476	HALITONE		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3508192	HYLAND'S COMPLETE FLU CARE 4 KIDS
Serial Number:	78342316	HYLAND'S MUSCLE THERAPY
Serial Number:	77378435	HYLAND'S MUSCLE THERAPY
Serial Number:	76342998	ITCHEASE
Registration Number:	2419025	IVYCLEANSE
Registration Number:	3267540	IVYCOMPLETE
Registration Number:	3401530	IVYCOMPLETE
Serial Number:	77054612	IVYRELIEF
Serial Number:	85141327	JUST IN TIME
Registration Number:	2298874	MENOCALM
Serial Number:	75688360	MOODEASE
Serial Number:	77109788	SOOTHESTRIP
Serial Number:	77120152	TREATMENT OPTIONS PHARMACY
Serial Number:	77120107	TXOPTIONS PHARMACY
Serial Number:	75662348	URICALM
Serial Number:	77109776	WIPEOUT STICK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-672-5300

**Email:** JAdamo@foley.com, IPdocketing@foley.com, MTraut@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeneen M. Adamo
SIGNATURE:	/Jeneen M. Adamo/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2018

### **Total Attachments: 18**

source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank of America N.A. - Standard Homeopathic)#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank of America N.A. - Standard Homeopathic)#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank of America N.A. - Standard Homeopathic)#page3.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank of America N.A. - Standard Homeopathic)#page4.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank of America N.A. - Standard Homeopathic)#page5.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank of America N.A. - Standard Homeopathic)#page7.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank of America N.A. - Standard Homeopathic)#page8.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank of America N.A. - Standard Homeopathic)#page9.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank of America N.A. - Standard Homeopathic)#page9.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank of America N.A. - Standard Homeopathic)#page9.tif

source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank of America N.A. - Standard Homeopathic)#page11.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank of America N.A. - Standard Homeopathic)#page12.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank of America N.A. - Standard Homeopathic)#page13.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank of America N.A. - Standard Homeopathic)#page14.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank of America N.A. - Standard Homeopathic)#page15.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank of America N.A. - Standard Homeopathic)#page16.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank of America N.A. - Standard Homeopathic)#page17.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank of America N.A. - Standard Homeopathic)#page18.tif

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made effective as of June 7 , 2018 (the " $\underline{\text{Effective Date}}$ ") by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (the " $\underline{\text{Secured Party}}$ ").

WHEREAS, STANDARD HOMEOPATHIC COMPANY granted the Secured Party a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 16, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5107/0193 (the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates, releases, discharges, and disclaims any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor in the Trademarks, and releases all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

}y: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: Sandar Har Resident

4826-1247-1654.1

# **SCHEDULE A**

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	STATUS
4 KIDS SNIFFLES 'N SNEEZES	US Federal	3309158	November 21, 2005	Renewed
ARNICAID	US Federal	2444317	March 10, 2000	Renewed
ARNISPORT	US Federal	2565946	March 10, 2000	Renewed
BE THERE, DO THAT	US Federal	4397852	December 10, 2012	Registered
BE THERE, DO THAT	US Federal	4355037	March 19, 2012	Registered
CALMS	US Federal	2090807	April 29, 1996	Renewed
CALMS FORTE (Stylized)  CALMS FORTE	US Federal	2098928	April 29, 1996	Renewed
CLEARAC	US Federal	5379311	June 16, 2017	Registered
CLEARAC	US Federal	2023996	January 30, 1996	Renewed
DEFEND	US Federal	4172756	April 26, 2011	Registered
DEFEND and Design	US Federal	4172776	May 2, 2011	Registered
DIARREX	US Federal	2539247	March 10, 2000	Renewed
DOCTOR WISE	US Federal	87638388	October 9, 2017	Filed
DOCTOR WISE HOMEOPATHY	US Federal	87638447	October 9, 2017	Filed
ENURAID	US Federal	2444316	March 10, 2000	Renewed

2

**TRADEMARK** 

4826-1247-1654.1

HYLAND'S and Design	US Federal	4033950	November 3, 2010	Registered
HYLAND'S and Design	US Federal	4031060	November 3, 2010	Registered
HYLAND'S	US Federal	2172207	April 29, 1996	Renewed
HYLAND'S ALLERGY RELIEF 4 KIDS	US Federal	3936529	February 12, 2010	Registered
HYLAND'S BABY	US Federal	4310065	November 30, 2011	Registered
HYLAND'S BABY (Stylized)	US Federal	4310066	November 30, 2011	Registered
<b>Hyland's</b> Baby				
HYLAND'S BABY	US Federal	4222786	June 6, 2011	Registered
HYLAND'S BABY (Stylized)	US Federal	4218914	June 6, 2011	Registered
<b>thyland's</b> Baby				
HYLAND'S BUMPS AND BRUISES	US Federal	2525719	July 7, 1999	Renewed
HYLAND'S COLD 'N COUGH 4 KIDS	US Federal	3936527	February 12, 2010	Registered

HYLAND'S COMPLETE ALLERGY 4 KIDS	US Federal	4046058	February 10, 2010	Registered
HYLAND'S COMPLETE FLU CARE	US Federal	3032991	February 19, 2004	Renewed
HYLAND'S LEG CRAMPS	US Federal	4000314	December 4, 2009	Registered
HYLAND'S MUSCLE THERAPY	US Federal	3986640	February 16, 2010	Registered
HYLAND'S SKIN THERAPY	US Federal	2977921	December 10, 2003	Renewed
IVY BLOCK	US Federal	3485031	August 20, 2006	Registered
IVYSOOTHE	US Federal	2395774	November 2, 1999	Renewed
LOUST	US Federal	87574962	August 18, 2017	Filed
NERVE TONIC	US Federal	3586081	June 19, 2008	Renewed
PRID	US Federal	3835040	February 4, 2010	Registered
PROGENN	US Federal	2298496	January 3, 1997	Renewed
RESTFUL LEGS	US Federal	4256902	April 11, 2012	Registered

SINCE 1903	US Federal	87645994	October 15, 2017	Published
HYLAND'S and Design				
SINCE 1903 HYLAND'S and	US Federal	87645996	October 15, 2017	Published
Design Translation				
SINCE 1903	US Federal	4704379	April 5, 2013	Registered
HYLAND'S 4KIDS and				
Design				
ACC 3				
SMILE'S	US Federal	3835041	February 4, 2010	Registered
SNIFFLES 'N SNEEZES	US Federal	3234210	January 29, 2004	Renewed
SOOTHES WITH EVERY SIP	US Federal	4679682	October 9, 2013	Registered
THE FIRST STEP IN HEALTH CARE IS SELF CARE	US Federal	4568940	September 19, 2012	Registered
TX and Design	US Federal	3763628	March 2, 2007	Registered
TXOPTIONS	US Federal	3281082	August 11, 2005	Renewed

TXOPTIONS	US Federal	3352519	August 11, 2005	Renewed
Design Only	US Federal	87638512	October 9, 2017	Filed
BE THERE, DO THAT	Canada	TMA878953	September 19, 2012	Registered
CALMS	Canada	TMA509428	June 7, 1996	Renewed
CALMS FORTÉ	Canada	TMA523556	June 7, 1996	Renewed
HYLAND'S	Canada	TMA479117	June 7, 1996	Renewed

HYLAND'S BABY and Design  Hyland's Baby	Canada	TMA883041	December 2, 2011	Registered
HYLAND'S BABY	Canada	TMA891061	December 2, 2011	Registered
HYLAND'S BUMPS AND BRUISES	Canada	TMA567640	December 8, 1999	Renewed
HYLAND'S COMPLETE FLU CARE	Canada	TMA677258	February 20, 2004	Registered
HYLAND'S MUSCLE THERAPY	Canada	TMA764507	December 18, 2003	Registered

HYLAND'S SNIFFLES 'N SNEEZES	Canada	TMA809589	April 1, 2008	Registered
RESTFUL LEGS	Canada	TMA861040	October 11, 2012	Registered
SINCE 1903 HYLAND'S 4KIDS and Design	Canada	TMA982969	April 18, 2013	Registered
THE FIRST STEP IN HEALTH CARE IS SELF CARE	Canada	1626601	May 14, 2013	Allowed
TX and Design	Canada	TMA825370	August 29, 2007	Registered

TXOPTIONS	Canada	TMA770104	February 10, 2006	Registered
TXOPTIONS PHARMACY	Canada	TMA783886	November 13, 2007	Registered
DEFEND and Design	Mexico	1329574	October 26, 2011	Registered
HYLAND´S BABY	Mexico	1289689	January 2, 2012	Registered
HYLAND'S BABY and Design  Hyland's Baby	Mexico	1290775	January 2, 2012	Registered
HYLAND'S BABY and Design  Hyland's Baby	Mexico	1284757	December 2, 2011	Registered
HYLAND´S BABY	Mexico	1285503	December 2, 2011	Registered

HYLAND'S	Mexico	1284861	December 8, 2011	Registered
HYLAND'S	Mexico	1284859	December 8, 2011	Registered
HYLAND'S LEG CRAMPS	Mexico	1173994	June 4, 2010	Registered
IVY BLOCK	Mexico	977511	November 23, 2006	Registered
SINCE 1903 HYLAND'S 4KIDS and Design	Mexico	1382228	April 18, 2013	Registered
SMILE'S PRID	Mexico	1166345	June 9, 2010	Registered
BE THERE, DO THAT	Australia	1515144	September 19, 2012	Registered
HYLAND'S	Australia	789516	March 26, 1999	Registered
HYLAND'S BABY and Design Hyland's Baby	Australia	1463030	December 2, 2011	Registered
HYLAND'S BABY	Australia	1463026	December 2, 2011	Registered
NUAGE	Australia	1558481	May 22, 2013	Registered

SINCE 1903 HYLAND'S 4KIDS and Design	Australia	1552623	April 18, 2013	Registered
Design Only	Australia	1558473	May 22, 2013	Registered
HYLAND'S and Design	China	8928858	December 9, 2010	Registered
HYLAND'S and Design	China	8928857	December 9, 2010	Registered
HYLAND'S BABY and Design	China	17801109	September 1, 2015	Registered
SINCE 1903 HYLAND'S 4KIDS	China	17801108	September 1, 2015	Filed

SINCE1903 HYLAND'S and Design	China	23308163	March 28, 2017	Registered
海蓝兹 and Design	China	17824952	September 6, 2015	Registered
海蓝弦				
CALMS FORTE	Hong Kong	301773838	November 26, 2010	Registered
CALMS FORTÉ	H V	201772901	N	Decident
HYLAND'S HYLAND'S	Hong Kong	301773801	November 26, 2010	Registered
HYLAND'S NERVE TONIC	Hong Kong	301877077	April 1, 2011	Registered
ARNICAID	New Zealand	273205	February 26, 1997	Registered
			•	·
CALMS FORTE	New Zealand	273203	February 26, 1997	Registered
CLEARAC	New Zealand	273202	February 26, 1997	Registered
CLEARAC	New Zealand	273201	February 26, 1997	Registered
DIARREX	New Zealand	273204	February 26, 1997	Registered

ENURAID	New Zealand	273206	February 26, 1997	Registered
HYLAND'S	New Zealand	273199	February 26, 1997	Registered
HYLAND'S	New Zealand	273200	February 26, 1997	Registered
HYLAND'S HYLAND'S	Republic of Korea	4012086730000	November 24, 2015	Registered
HYLAND'S BABY	Republic of Korea	4012086720000	November 24, 2015	Registered
SINCE 1903 Hyland's 4Kids and Design	Republic of Korea	4012086740000	November 24, 2015	Registered
HYLAND'S LEG CRAMPS	Chile	910300	June 4, 2010	Registered
SINCE 1903 HYLAND'S 4KIDS and Design	Chile	1099082	April 19, 2013	Registered
HYLAND'S BABY	Colombia	510038	May 2, 2013	Registered

HYLAND'S BABY and Design	Colombia	510039	May 3, 2013	Registered
SINCE 1903 HYLAND'S 4KIDS and Design	Colombia	517799	May 3, 2013	Registered
THE FIRST STEP IN HEALTH CARE IS SELF CARE	Colombia	481420	May 15, 2013	Registered
HYLAND'S	Costa Rica	2013-0005815	July 3, 2013	Published
HYLAND'S BABY	Costa Rica	2011-0011984	December 5, 2011	Published
Design Only	Costa Rica	2011-0010657	October 28, 2011	Published
HYLAND'S	El Salvador	20130181204	March 1, 2013	Published
HYLAND'S	El Salvador	20130181205	March 1, 2013	Published
HYLAND'S 4 KIDS and Design	El Salvador	20160239262	September 13, 2016	Published
THE FIRST STEP IN HEALTH CARE IS SELF CARE	El Salvador	20130184399	May 20, 2013	Published

Design Only	El Salvador	20130186497	June 25, 2013	Published
FIRST STEP IN HEALTH CARE IS SELF CARE (THE)	South Africa	2013/12991	May 16, 2013	Published
HYLAND'S	South Africa	2013/17197	June 27, 2013	Published
HYLAND'S	South Africa	2013/17197/1	June 27, 2013	Published
HYLAND'S BABY	South Africa	2011/31360	December 5, 2011	Published
HYLAND'S BABY	South Africa	2011/31361	December 5, 2011	Published
HYLAND'S BABY	South Africa	2011/31358	December 5, 2011	Published
<b>Hylands</b> Baby				
HYLAND'S BABY	South Africa	2011/31359	December 5, 2011	Published
Hylands Baby				
ARNICAID	US Federal	1730230	May 20, 1991	Cancelled
CALMS FORTÉ 4 KIDS	US Federal	3508180	February 26, 2008	Cancelled
CELLOIDS	US Federal	1081488	March 4, 1977	Cancelled
CLEARAC	US Federal	1730231	May 20, 1991	Cancelled
CRASH PAD	US Federal	77109818	February 16, 2007	Abandoned
DENTABS	US Federal	1110742	March 4, 1977	Cancelled

DIARREX	US Federal	1730229	May 20, 1991	Cancelled
ENURAID	US Federal	1730228	May 20, 1991	Cancelled
HALITONE	US Federal	1084476	March 4, 1977	Cancelled
HYLAND'S COMPLETE FLU CARE 4 KIDS	US Federal	3508192	February 26, 2008	Cancelled
HYLAND'S MUSCLE THERAPY	US Federal	78342316	December 17, 2003	Abandoned
HYLAND'S MUSCLE THERAPY	US Federal	77378435	January 23, 2008	Abandoned
ITCHEASE	US Federal	76342998	November 29, 2001	Abandoned
IVYCLEANSE	US Federal	2419025	November 2, 1999	Cancelled
IVYCOMPLETE	US Federal	3267540	October 4, 2006	Cancelled
IVYCOMPLETE	US Federal	3401530	July 25, 2007	Cancelled
IVYRELIEF	US Federal	77054612	November 30, 2006	Abandoned
JUST IN TIME	US Federal	85141327	September 29, 2010	Abandoned
MENOCALM	US Federal	2298874	February 18, 1998	Cancelled
MOODEASE	US Federal	75688360	April 22, 1999	Abandoned
SOOTHESTRIP	US Federal	77109788	February 16, 2007	Abandoned
TREATMENT OPTIONS PHARMACY	US Federal	77120152	March 1, 2007	Abandoned

TXOPTIONS PHARMACY	US Federal	77120107	March 1, 2007	Abandoned
URICALM	US Federal	75662348	March 17, 1999	Abandoned
WIPEOUT STICK	US Federal	77109776	February 16, 2007	Abandoned
HYLAND'S SKIN THERAPY	Canada	1199246	December 10, 2003	Abandoned
HYLAND'S SNIFFLES 'N SNEEZES 4 KIDS	Canada	1397132	May 28, 2008	Abandoned
IVYRELIEF	Canada	1348315	May 22, 2007	Abandoned
JUST IN TIME	Canada	1499114	October 8, 2010	Cancelled
MENOCALM	Canada	0887489	August 17, 1998	Abandoned
MOODEASE	Canada	1013390	April 23, 1999	Abandoned
SNIFFLES 'N SNEEZES	Canada	1223336	July 2, 2004	Abandoned
SNIFFLES 'N SNEEZES 4 KIDS	Canada	1302318	May 19, 2006	Abandoned
TREATMENT OPTIONS PHARMACY	Canada	1362529	August 29, 2007	Abandoned
TXOPTIONS PHARMACY	Canada	1362530	August 29, 2007	Abandoned
URICALM	Canada	1012949	April 22, 1999	Abandoned
MENOCALM	European Union (EUTM)	000908731	August 17, 1998	Cancelled
ARNICAID	Australia	727059	February 3, 1997	Cancelled

CALMS FORTE and Design	Australia	727061	February 3, 1997	Cancelled
000000000000000000000000000000000000000				
CLEARAC	Australia	727058	February 3, 1997	Cancelled
DIARREX	Australia	727056	February 3, 1997	Cancelled
ENURAID	Australia	727055	February 3, 1997	Cancelled
HYLAND'S	Australia	727062	February 3, 1997	Abandoned
HYLAND'S BUMPS AND BRUISES	Australia	816411	December 7, 1999	Abandoned
IVY BLOCK	Australia	708256	May 9, 1996	Cancelled
Design Only	Australia	1559169	May 24, 2013	Abandoned
DEFEND	Chile	976110	October 26, 2011	Cancelled
HYLAND'S	Colombia	13110201	May 2, 2013	Cancelled
HYLAND'S	Colombia	13110195	May 2, 2013	Cancelled

18

**RECORDED: 06/08/2018**